

Affiliation No. 1930204

24.09.2019

То

The Principal,

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: 3rd Kovai Sahodaya Schools Complex Interschool Badminton Tournament 2019 – 20.

Greetings from Yuvabharathi !!

On behalf of the Management and Staff, we would like to inform you that the 3rd **Kovai Sahodaya Schools Complex Interschool Badminton Tournament** will be hosted at **Yuvabharathi Public School** on 17th & 18th of October 2019. We extend a warm welcome to all the participants.

Interested participant schools are requested to register their entries in the **Kovai Sahodaya Schools Complex** website (<u>http://www.kssc.edu.in/</u>) on or before 12th of October 2019. Please find attached the guidelines and rules and regulations and peruse the same.

Looking forward to your enthusiastic participation,

Regards,

Principal

YUVABHARATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL Coimbatore - 641 108



KOVAI SAHODAYA SCHOOLS COMPLEX

Interschool Badminton Tournament 2019 – 20 Organized by Yuvabharathi Public School, Coimbatore

Tournament	:	KSSC Badminton Tournament
School Address	:	Yuvabharathi Public School, 17/1, Yuva Enclave, Kanuvai – Thudiyalur Road, Somayampalayam Post, Kanuvai, Coimbatore – 641 108
School Phone No.	:	0422 2978080
School Mail ID	:	info@yuvabharathi.in
School Timing	:	8.00 a.m. – 3.30 p.m.
Contact Person	:	Mr. Rajesh N. (Sports Coordinator)
		Mobile No. 97862 68501
		Mr. Vignesh Prasanna (Badminton Coach)
		Mobile No. 89736 87052
Last date of entry	:	12.10.2019 before 3.30 p.m.
Fixtures meeting	:	14.10.2019 at 10.30 a.m.
Date of the Tournament	:	17 & 18.10.2019 – Thursday & Friday
Reporting Time	:	6.30 a.m.

Required documents:

- Attested hard copies of online registration forms
- Bonafide certificate from the school
- School ID card
- Attested photo copies of Birth Certificate
- CBSE Registration Number (Class IX and above)

KOVAI SAHODAYA SCHOOLS COMPLEX



Interschool Badminton Tournament 2019 – 20 Organized by Yuvabharathi Public School, Coimbatore.

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE BADMINTON TOURNAMENT

- 1. Boys and girls matches will be conducted simultaneously.
- 2. Kindly note that we will not be able to permit parents or guests of participants to witness the match. Please inform your team members accordingly.
- 3. All participating teams have to be escorted by their respective school's Physical Education Teachers only.
- 4. Dress code will be followed for Doubles matches. Only Non marking shoes are allowed to be worn.
- 5. Participants need to take care of their own personal belongings and valuables. Organizing school will not be responsible for any loss or damage.
- 6. Matches will be conducted as 15 points best of three games.
- 7. Spot entries are not entertained.
- 8. Fixtures meeting will be conducted on 14th October 2019 at 10.30 a.m.
- 9. Shuttle cock will be provided by the Organizing school.

CATEGORY:

Under 12 Boys & Girls Born on or after 01.01.2008 Under 14 Boys & Girls Born on or after 01.01.2006 Under 17 Boys & Girls Born on or after 01.01.2003 Under 19 Boys & Girls Born on or after 01.01.2001



KOVAI SAHODAYA SCHOOLS COMPLEX

Interschool Badminton Tournament 2019 – 20 Organized by Yuvabharathi Public School, Coimbatore

GUIDELINES FROM HOST SCHOOL

- 1. Participation will **not** be allowed if the schools do not provide appropriate documents.
- 2. Participants are not allowed to wear expensive jewellery or bring any valuable items. The host school will not be responsible for the loss of any articles during their stay.
- 3. Any damage done to the property of the school by the participants will have to be compensated for, by the respective school.
- 4. The organizers reserve the right to debar a player / Physical Education Teacher from the competition arena for any unruly behaviour / interference in the smooth conduct of events of the competition.
- 5. It is the responsibility of the Physical Education Teacher to notify the first aid committee of the sick / injured.
- 6. Participants should adhere to age norms strictly.

DISQUALIFICATION:

A player / team may be disqualified / scratched for the following reasons:

- 1. If the ineligibility of any member of the team is detected.
- 2. Misbehavior / Use of abusive language on court by the player or the accompanying official.
- 3. Chief Referee's decision will be the final with respect to the above.

PROTEST:

Protest of any nature in connection with the championship shall be in writing and shall reach the organizer within 15 minutes of the declaration of the result, duly accompanied by a fee of INR.1000/- (Rupees one thousand only)

The parties under dispute shall be heard before making any decision on the issue. In case the protest is upheld, the fee shall be refunded to the protesting school, otherwise the same shall be forfeited.